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------------- 

DETAILS 

------------- 

 

Company: 

First name:                 Owen 

Last name:                 Metcalfe 

Address:                     Muresk Instutiute 

Suburb:                       Northam 

State:                          WA 

Postcode:                   6401 

Phone:                        478 602 699 

Email:                          owen.metcalfe38@gmail.com 

Sector:                        Agriculture 

 

 

----------------------------------------------- 

NATIVE VEGETATION CLEARING 

----------------------------------------------- 

*1 . Would a strategic approach to clearing, through a strategic purpose 

permit, benefit you?* 

 

Response: no 

Comments: 

 

­­­ 

*2. Is the ‘purpose component’ reasonable to apply considering the added 

complexity of assessing this  

type of clearing permit?* 

 

Response: no 

Comments: 

*3. Is the proposed fee structure fair and does it adequately reflect 

differences in the financial capacity  

of clearing permit applicants?* 

 

Response: no 

Comments: 

*4. What is the likely impact on your business or industry of the 

proposed clearing fee structure?* 

 

Comments: 

Depends on my Future in Agriculture. 

excessively High cost 

*5. Additional comments regarding Native Vegetation Clearing not 

addressed in the questions above.* 

 

Comments: 

 

 

----------- 

WATER 

------------ 

*6. Do you consider it reasonable for taxpayers to pay 100 per cent of 

the cost of assessing water licence  

and permit applications and if so, why?* 



 

Response: yes 

Comments: 

You are a government department and I pay Gst now and in the future.   

You 

post results for public use based on measurements taken by licence 

holders. 

These results help develop government policy for all water users city 

based or country based,  

Commercial users or Rural users. 

*7. If water licence and permit assessment fees were introduced, what do 

you consider to be an  

appropriate fee for a water licence or permit application?* 

 

Comments: 

None, 

*8. Would you consider a risk-based model for determining water licence 

and permit application fees to  

be appropriate? If not, what basis could the department use to structure 

fees?* 

 

Response: no 

Comments: 

no incentive to reduce water use or to use it efficiently. 

 

if fees are introduced water users might take the view it is easer to use 

Scheme water causing added  

pressure on Government paid for schemes and putting pressure on town 

water supplies *9. What would  

be the likely impact on your business or industry if water licence and 

permit fees were introduced?* 

 

Comments: 

Has me questioning whether to return to the family Farm as future income 

capabilities are diminished. 

*10. If water licence and permit assessment fees were introduced, how 

could the collection of fees be  

timed to better support your business or industry? 

For example, would you benefit from paying fees up front, at the end of a 

licence assessment or  

annualised over the term of the licence?* 

 

Response: unsure 

Comments 

   ***- I am sure I don't want any Fees *****had to tick a box to submit 

***** 

NO!!! to Fees.   I want to provide Food for the Nation.   Reduce the 

obesity 

Burden on the Government by providing Fruits and Vegetables at reasonable 

prices . 

   I also want to Make a living and have a future on the Family Farm. 

*11 . Additional comments regarding Water licences and permits not 

addressed in the questions  

above.* 

 

Comments: 

consultation process was not good these are very leading Questions and I 

just had to tick a box that I did  



not want to but had to submit this application. 

 


